# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1035544030 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Date: 12/21/2010 12:23 PM Pg: 1 of 5

#### Cook County Recorder of Deeds UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] 8. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Sidley Austin Lan One South Dear burn Chicago, IL 60603 Attention Charles E. Schrank THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only 5 - \_ abtorname (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a ORGANIZATIONS NAME 353 N. CLARK, L.P. MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CT STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 45 Rockefeller Plaza Very York 10111 NY **USA** ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR | Limited Partnership Delawa e 4890975 NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2s or ?b) - do not abbre 2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2g URGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2t. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3e or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GERMAN AMERICAN CAPITAL CORPORATION OR 36 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAMI SUFFIX 3c MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

60 Wall Street, 10th Floor

All assets and personal property of the Debtor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising and wheresoever located, including all accessions thereto and products and proceeds thereof to the extent that such assets are now, or in future become, attached to, or otherwise so associated with, the real property commonly known as 353 N. Clark Street in the City of Chicago, Cook County, Illinois (which property is more specifically described in Exhibit A as attached hereto and by this reference made part hereof) as to become "fixtures" under applicable law.

New York

First American Title Order # NCS US9712-T XIZ 4089

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG LIEN NON-UCCFILING
6. I This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL FORDER (SPENDED FORDER) (or recorded) (or recorded
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA
FILE WITH: COOK COUNTY, IL

10005

USA

1035544030 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	<b>9</b> 111			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and b	ack) CAREFULLY				
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) OF 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 353 N. CLARK, L.E		NT			
OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
10. MISCELLANEOUS					
FILE WITH: COOK CON	UNTY, IL		THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F	2011 1 E/ At JAMS ingest only on		A seleta a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OLE LEGAL NA" 2 - ITISOTI OHIY OF	ie name (Tra or TTb) – do no	t appreviate or combine	e names	
0.0	0.0				
OR 1116. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDE	OLE NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAJLING ADDRESS		CITY	STAT	FE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u> ADD'L INFO ORGANIZA <sup>*</sup> DEBTOR		ON 11 JURISDICTION OF OF	RGANIZATION 11g.	ORGANIZATIONAL s.D.#,	if any
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAR	TY'S OR ASSIGNOR S/P'	S NAME - institt only one nar	ne (12a or 12b)		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 125. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		SIDOX			
126. MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST NAME	MIDD	LE NAME	SUFFIX
IZC. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STAT	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a  that the film tit. Description of real estate.  SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACH	g.		scription		
PART HEREOF.	ED HEREITO PENDE	A		975°C	
<ol> <li>Name and address of a RECORD OWNE (if Dobter does not have a record interest)</li> </ol>		17. Check only if applicable Debtor is a Trust or	Trustee acting with respe	ct to property held in trust	or Decedent & Estate
		18. Check only if applicable a  Debtor is a TRANSMITT  Filed in connection with	ING UTILITY		
		Filed to connection with .	a Manufactured-Home Tran	saction — effective 30 year	ars
LING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT A	DENDLIN (CODIA 1) CO.	a Public-Finance Transaction	n — effective 30 years	

1035544030 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT "A"

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as follows:

PARCEI (

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND LEGCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THRU 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 2). THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311 60 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST L'NE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONC SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER, 88384561 FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS ON, OVER, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE "HOTEL ROAD EASEMENT AREA" AND THE "PROJECT ROAD EASEMENT AREA" DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

## HOTEL ROAD EASEMENT AREA:

PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2); THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET A

1035544030 Page: 4 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF TRACTS I AND II IN SAID BLOCK 2; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF TRACTS I AND II A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE LINE BETWEEN PARCELS 1 (BELOW +50.00 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM) OF SAID TRACTS I AND II AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING. THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF TRACTS JAND II A DISTANCE OF 187.57 FEET TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS I AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) SAID POINT BEING 178.60 FEET SOUTH OF SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET AS MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 26.32 FEET TO THE BACK OF A CURB OF AN ELEVATED DRIVEWAY: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID BACK OF CURB A DISTANCE OF 68.78 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 27 3 CONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 47.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 29.31 FEET; THENCE NORTH 75 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 43.45 FEET TO A POINT WHERE THE SAME LINE BETWEEN PARCEL 1 INTERSECTS THE BACK OF CURB OF SAID ELEVATED CRIVEWAY; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST ALONG SAID LINE BETWEEN PARCEL I A DISTANCE OF 14.83 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

## PROJECT ROAD EASEMENT AREA:

PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IS SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN (AID BLOCK 2); THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF TRACTS I AND II IN SAID BLOCK 2 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF TRACTS I AND I A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE LINE BETWEEN PARCEL 1 (BELOW +50.00 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM) OF SAID TRACT I AND IN THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID LINE BETWEEN PARCEL 1 A DISTANCE OF 14.83 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION, NOT TANGENT WITH A CURVED LINE, SAID CARVED LINE BEING THE BACK OF A CURB OF AN ELEVATED DRIVEWAY; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE BACK OF CURB OF SAID DRIVEWAY BEING THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 15.00 FEET A DISTANCE OF 5.08 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE BACK OF CURB OF SAID DRIVEWAY AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE A DISTANCE OF 129.11 FEET TO SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 13.99 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

1035544030 Page: 5 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I, AS CREATED BY AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS DATED MAY 18, 2009 AND RECORDED JULY 27, 2009 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0920833001 ("LOWER CARROLL ACCESS FASEMENT AGREEMENT") FOR VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS ON, OVER, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE "LOWER CARROLL EASEMENT AREA" (AS DEFINED IN THE AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT AND AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT C ATTACHED THERETO).

### PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED BY AMENDMENT TO PARKING AGREEMENT DATED MAY 18, 2009 AND RECORDED JULY 27, 2009 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0920833002 ("THE "AMENDMENT TO PARKING AGREEMENT") FOR USE OF THE "LOWER CARROLL PARKING SPACES AREA" (AS DEFINED IN THE AMENDMENT TO PARKING AGREEMENT AND AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT C ATTACHED THERETO AND AS SHOWN ON THE SURVEY) IN CONNECTION WITH THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF THE BUILDING LOCATED ON PARCEL 1. DE CLERTS OFFICE

Address: 353 North Clark Street, Chicago, IL

PINs: 17-09-408-009-0000 and 17-09-408-010-0000